
sbiuk.com 0800 532 532 

 
 

   
 

Payment Cut off 
Timings 

 
 
 

 
Type of payment 

 
 

Funds Transfer 
(With in SBI UK) 

 
 

Funds Transfer 
(Outside SBI 

within UK) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rupee Remittance 
(Transfer to Accounts 

in SBI India) 
 

Rupee Remittance 
(Transfer to Accounts 

outside SBI India) 

Chaps Out 

Chaps In 

 
Channel 

 
 

Branch 

Online 

 
Branch 

Online 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Branch 

Online 

 
Branch 

Online 

 
Branch 

External 

Cut off timing for 
Instructions 

( All timings mentioned below are BST) 
 
 

4.00 PM 

24x7 

 
3.30 PM 

6.30 PM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.30 PM 

24x7 

 
4.00 PM 

24x7 

 
3.30 PM 

 
4.00 PM 

Turn-around time 
to execute 

the instruction 
 

1 day 

Instant 

Payments received upto cut off 
timing will be credited same day. 
If we receive your instructions to 
make a payment on a working day, we 
will process your instruction on the 
same day unless it is received after the 
cut off time for accepting new 
instructions, in which case we will 
process it on the next working day. If 
we receive your payment instructions 
after cut-off/public holiday or at the 
weekend, we will process your 
instruction on the next working day. 

 
 

1 day 

1 day 
 
 

2 days 

2 days 
 

Same day 

Same day 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Payments In 
(International) 

 
 
 

Payments Out 
(International) 

 
 

External 
 
 
 
 

Branch 

1.00 PM (GBP) 
12.00 Noon (EUR) 

2.00 PM (USD) 
 

1.00 PM (GBP) 
12.00 Noon (EUR) 

2.00 PM (USD) 

Same day 

Same day 
Same day 

 
Same day 

Same day 
Same day 

 

 
Banker’s Cheque Branch 3.00 PM Same day for GBP, 

2 Working Days for 
   USD and EURO 

Standing Order 
(Set Up) 

Branch 4.00 PM Within 1 Working 
Day 

Cash Deposit Branch 5.00 PM Within 2 Hours 

Cash Payment Branch 5.00 PM Within 2 Hours 
 

 
* Working Days means Monday to Friday except public holidays. 

 
 
 

  * Please note that some branches may close earlier to the cut-off and hence, please visit our website for branch opening hours.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
sbiuk.com 

 
Personal Banking 

 
Corporate Finance    Buy-to-Let Mortgages 

0800 532 532 Internet Banking   Money Transfer   Commercial Lending Safe Deposit Lockers 
State Bank of India (UK) Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial 
Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register number: 757156). SBI (UK) Ltd is 
registered in England and Wales (Registered no: 10436460), with a registered office at 15-17 King Street, London EC2V 
8EA. Your eligible deposits with State Bank of India (UK) Limited are protected up to a total of £85,000 by the Financial 
Services Compensation Scheme, the UK's deposit protection scheme. For further information  please 
visitwww.fscs.org.uk. Terms & Conditions Apply. For more information or clarification, visit us at our website 
www.sbiuk.com or visit your local branch. The contact centre (0800 532 532) is open 24/7. SB
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http://www.fscs.org.uk/

	Type of payment

