

## Payment Cut off Timings

Type of payment	Channel	Cut off timing for Instructions (AlltimingsmentionedbelowareBST)	Turn-around time to execute the instruction
Funds Transfer (With in SBI UK)	Branch	4.00 PM	1 day
	Online	24x7	Instant
Funds Transfer (Outside SBI within UK)	Branch	3.30 PM	Payments received upto cut off timing will be credited same day.
	Online	6.30 PM	If we receive your instructions to make a payment on a working day, we will process your instruction on the same day unless it is received after the cut off time for accepting new instructions, in which case we will process it on the next working day. If we receive your payment instructions after cut-off/public holiday or at the weekend, we will process your instruction on the next working day.
Rupee Remittance (Transfer to Accounts in SBI India)	Branch	4.30 PM	1 day
	Online	24x7	1 day
Rupee Remittance (Transfer to Accounts outside SBI India)	Branch	4.00 PM	2 days
	Online	24x7	2 days
Chaps Out	Branch	3.30 PM	Same day
Chaps In	External	4.00 PM	Same day

sbiuk.com 0800 532 532

	1.00 PM (GBP)	Same day
External	12.00 Noon (EUR)	Same day
	2.00 PM (USD)	Same day
	1.00 PM (GBP)	Same day
Branch	12.00 Noon (EUR)	Same day
	2.00 PM (USD)	Same day
Branch	3.00 PM	Same day for GBP, 2 Working Days for USD and EURO
Branch	4.00 PM	Within 1 Working Day
Branch	5.00 PM	Within 2 Hours
Branch	5.00 PM	Within 2 Hours
	Branch Branch Branch	External         12.00 Noon (EUR)           2.00 PM (USD)           1.00 PM (GBP)           12.00 Noon (EUR)           2.00 PM (USD)           Branch         3.00 PM           Branch         4.00 PM           Branch         5.00 PM

<sup>\*</sup> Working Days means Monday to Friday except public holidays.

\* Please note that some branches may close earlier to the cut-off and hence, please visit our website for branch opening hours.

## sbiuk.com 0800 532 532

## Personal Banking | Corporate Finance | Buy-to-Let Mortgages Internet Banking | Money Transfer | Commercial Lending | Safe Deposit Lockers

State Bank of India (UK) Limited is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (Financial Services Register number: 757156). SBI (UK) Ltd is registered in England and Wales (Registered no: 10436460), with a registered office at 15-17 King Street, London EC2V 8EA. Your eligible deposits with State Bank of India (UK) Limited are protected up to a total of £85,000 by the Financial Services Compensation Scheme, the UK's deposit protection scheme. For further information please visitwww.fscs.org.uk. Terms & Conditions Apply. For more information or clarification, visit us at our website www.sbiuk.com or visit your local branch. The contact centre (0800532532) is open 24/7.